

MACT No. 582/22  
Priya Dosar Vs. Sri Hari Gupta

15.03.2023

Present : Sh. Mukesh Parashar proxy counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Counsel for petitioner sought some time to file the reply fo the application moved on behalf of respondent no. 3.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on 12.07.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**15.03.2023**