

**7. MACT No.- 582/22  
PRIYA DOSAR Vs. HARI GUPTA**

**12.07.2023**

Present : Sh. Vikas Raj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Reply filed. Copy supplied to the opposite side today  
itself.

On request, put up for arguments on **13.09.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**12.07.2023**