

**31 MACT 582/22**  
**PRIYA DOSAR Vs. SRI HARI GUPTA**

**13.09.2023**

**Present:** Sh. M.R. Mansoori, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Submissions heard on pending application.

Put up for order on **27.10.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**13/09/2023**