

49 MACT 582/22
PRIYA DOSAR Vs. SRI HARI GUPTA

04/09/2024

Present: Sh. M.R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 that despite opportunity granted, petitioner has till date not led any evidence and further, no evidence by way of affidavit of the PWs has been filed either and no advance copy has been supplied. Heard and perused. In view of the lapse on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation if any awarded in future, stands waived off from today till completion of PE/further orders.

Be put up for final arguments on 20.12.2024.

On request, date is changed to 19.12.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
04/09/2024