

MACT 582/22  
PRIYA DOSAR Vs. SHRI HARI GUPTA & ORS.

13.05.2025

**Present:** Sh. M.R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurer that no evidence has been led till date on behalf of the petitioner and petitioner has not been appearing for last several dates. Heard.

Be awaited.

Put up at 02:00 P.M.

**At 02:45 P.M.**

**Present:** As above.

Ld. Counsel for insurer prays for closure of PE on ground that despite repeated opportunities is granted, no evidence has been led before Ld. LC even today and even copy of evidence by way of affidavit is not yet supplied. It is seen that evidence of the petitioner by way of affidavit is not even filed on record till date and adverse order passed against the petitioner on 04.09.2024 itself and 03 dates have already lapse sincethen but no evidence has been recorded. Opportunity of petitioner to lead evidence stands closed.

Be put up for RE/final arguments on **19.07.2025**.

**On request, date is changed to 24.07.2025 with the consent of Ld. Counsel for petitioner.**

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
13.05.2025