

38 MACT 582/22
PRIYA DOSAR Vs. SRI HARI GUPTA

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Raj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Gajendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by counsel for R1 & R2 that on request of counsel for petitioners, presence on behalf of petitioners was got marked by his associate Sh. M.R. Mansoori on previous dates.

Ld. Counsel for R3 seeks some time to lead RE stating that it is a case of collusion between petitioner and respondent no. 1 & R2 as well as to file reply to the pending application of petitioner.

On request, put reply and arguments on the application on **02.01.2026**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
10.10.2025