

MACT No.582/22
Priya Dosar Vs. Sri Hari Gupta

03.01.2026

Present : Sh. Vikas Raj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

An application of the petitioner is pending. Reply filed by the insurer. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

As there is likelihood of settlement, put up for settlement, if any / submissions on pending application on **02.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.01.2026