

37 MACT 582/22
PRIYA DOSAR Vs. SRI HARI GUPTA

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

As per submission of Ld. Counsels , there is chances of settlement.

Put up for apperance of petitioner/exploring talks of settlement before Lok Adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.03.2026